Powerology
SKU: P45PDUTVBK
 UNIVERSAL MULTI-PORT
TRAVEL CHARGER
1
Table of Contents
2
2
2
3
4
5
8
8
9
9
Product Overview
Specifications
Schematic View
Instructions for Use
Device Compatibility
Adapter Plug Compatibility
Safety Precautions
Disposal
Warranty
Contact Us
2
Product Overview
Schematic View
The Powerology Universal Multi-Port Travel Charger is a versatile and
reliable charging solution, designed for global compatibility, working
in over 150 countries. It offers a 45W PD fast-charging capability and
supports simultaneous charging of multiple devices. Featuring dual
fuse safety, it includes a spare fuse for added protection. With built-in
safeguards, it ensures safe charging, even when devices are at low
battery levels, and it can charge devices from 0 % to 60 % in just 35
minutes. This compact, travel-friendly charger is an essential
accessory for travelers seeking efficiency and convenience.
Specifications
Voltage
Rated Working Current
Rated Power
Total USB Output
USB-C1 Output
USB-C2 Output
USB-A Output
100-240V, 50/60Hz
8A
880W at 110V, 1840W at 230V
45W
5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/2.25A, 45W
5V/3A, 15W
5V/2.4A, 12W
1. Universal Socket
2. LED Indicator
3. Slider
4. USB-A Ports
5. PD
Universal Socket
Slider
LED
Indicator
USB-A
Ports
PD
3
A. Fuse Replacement Instructions:
1. If an 8A overload occurs, the fuse will
automatically cut off. Replace it with the
provided spare fuse.
2. To access the replacement fuse, remove the
small cover.
3. Extract the old fuse and install a new one,
ensuring it’s the correct 8A type.
B. Adapter Usage Instructions:
1. For the USA Plug: Fully extend the USA/AUS
plug as indicated by Arrow B. Ensure the
prongs are aligned parallel before pressing the
square release button and retracting the plug
after use.
Applicable in: The United States, Canada,
Japan, and Taiwan (with two-pronged
outlets).
2. For the AUS Plug: Extend the USA/AUS plug
fully, rotate the prongs to the stated position as
shown by Arrow B, press the square button,
and retract the plug after use.
Applicable in: China (Mainland), Australia, and
New Zealand (with slanted or octagonal prong
outlets).
3. For the UK Plug: Slide out the UK plug
completely as indicated by Arrow B, press the
square button to lock, and slide back to retract
after use.
Applicable in: The United Kingdom, Hong Kong,
Malaysia, and Singapore (three-pin outlets).
Instructions for Use
1
2
This product is designed for a broad range of electronic devices with a
maximum capacity of 1840W at 230V and 880W at 110V. It is
compatible with devices such as cameras, iPads, iPhones, MacBooks,
Android smartphones, power banks, headsets, gaming consoles,
shavers, GPS devices, etc. Always refer to your device’s safety data
sheet or nameplate for compatibility before use.
4. For the EU Plug: Extend the EU plug as shown
by Arrow B, press the square button to secure,
and retract after use.
Applicable in: Germany, France, the
Netherlands, and Belgium (round pin outlets).
Device Compatibility
4
Australia
china
USA UK Europe
American Samoa
Anguilla
Antilles
Aruba
Bahamas
Bangladesh
Barbados
Bermuda
Bolivia
Brazil
Cambodia
Canada
Cayman Islands
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Cuba
Ecuador
El Salvador
Guam
Guatemala
Guyana
Haiti
Honduras
Japan
Jamaica
Laos
Lebanon
Liberia
Maldives
Mexico
Micronesia
Montserrat
Netherlands
Nicaragua
Niger
Okinawa
Panama
Peru
Philippines
Puerto Rico
St. Vincent
Saudi Arabia
Tahiti
Taiwan
Thailand
United States
Venezuela
Vietnam
Virgin Islands (US & British)
Yemen
AUS Plug:
American Samoa
Argentina
Australia
China
El Salvador
Fiji
Guatemala
Kiribati
Nauru
New Zealand
Panama
Papua New Guinea
St. Vincent
Tajikistan
Tonga
Uruguay
UK Plug:
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Belize
Adapter Plug Compatibility
5
6
Botswana
Brunei
Cameroon
Channel Islands
Cyprus
Dominica
El Salvador
Gambia
Ghana
Gibraltar
Grenada
Guatemala
Guyana
Hong Kong
Iraq
Ireland
Isle of Man
Jordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Macau
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Malta
Mauritius
Myanmar
Nigeria
Oman
Qatar
St. Lucia
St. Vincent
Saudi Arabia
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore
Tanzania
Uganda
United Kingdom
Vietnam
Yemen
Zambia
Zimbabwe
EU PLUG:
Albania
Algeria
Angola
Argentina
Austria
Azores
Balearic Islands
Bangladesh
Belgium
Bolivia
Bosnia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cameroon
Canary Islands
Cape Verde
Central African Republic
Channel Islands
Chile
Comoros
Congo
Croatia
Cote d' Ivoire
Cyprus
Denmark
Djibouti
Egypt
El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Faeroe Islands
Finland
7
France
Gabon
Germany
Gibraltar
Greece
Greenland
Guadeloupe
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Iran
Iraq
Israel
Italy
Kazakhstan
Korea
Kuwait
Laos
Lebanon
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macedonia
Madagascar
Madeira
Mali
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Monaco
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Nepal
Netherlands
Niger
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Russia
Rwanda
Senegal
Somalia
Spain
Sudan
Suriname
Sweden
Switzerland
Syria
Thailand
Togo
Tunisia
Turkey
Uruguay
Vietnam
Zambia
1. The maximum power output of the charger is 45 W via the USB-C
port and 12 W via the USB-A port  hen used independently. When
both ports are in use simultaneously, the USB-C output is limited to
30 W.
2. This adapter plug is designed solely for socket compatibility and
does not convert electrical voltage. Ensure that the operating
voltage of your device matches the local power supply before use.
3. Always disconnect the adapter from the wall outlet when it is not
in use.
4. Do not operate the adapter if it shows any signs of damage or
malfunction.
5. Keep the adapter dry and avoid using it in environments with
moisture, condensation, or high humidity.
6. Handle the adapter only with dry hands to reduce the risk of
electric shock.
7. This adapter is not suitable for use with high-power appliances
exceeding 230 V at 1,840 W or 110 V at 880 W.
8. Keep the device out of reach of children to prevent accidental
injury or misuse.
9. This product is intended for indoor use only.
Safety Precautions
Disposal
This product must not be disposed of as unsorted household waste.
It is important to separate such waste for proper treatment and
recycling, in compliance with local waste management regulations.
8
9
Warranty
Contact Us
Products that you buy directly from our Powerology website or shop
come with a 24-month warranty.
The 24-month warranty applies to products purchased directly from
our Powerology website or store. If Powerology products are bought
from any of our verified retailers, then the product is eligible for only
a 12-month warranty. To extend your product’s warranty, visit our
website                                                                                      and fill in your
details in the provided form along with an uploaded picture of
the product to process your request. Once approved, you will receive
a confirmation email of the extended product warranty. Upload
the required information within 48 hours of purchase to be eligible
for a 24-month warranty period.
For more info, please check:
If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact
us at:
Website:
Instagram:
Facebook:
powerology.ME
powerology_official